
          Date: 28/07/2023 

 

CODE OF CONDUCT COMMITTEE 

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation 

1 Dr. N.S. Arvikar 

Dean 

Chairman 

2 Mr. Pamod Bhirud 

Registrar 

Member 

3 Dr. Shubhangi Ghule 

Asso. Prof of Anatomy 

Member 

4 Dr. Anant Bendale 

Professor & HOD, Paediatrics 

Member 

5 Dr. Bapurao Bite 

Assist Prof., Pharmacology 

Member 

6 Dr. Dhanajay Borole 

Professor, Pathology 

Member 

7 Dr. Mahadev Lamb 

Professor, FMT 

Member 

8 Dr. Anushree Agrawal 

Professor ORL 

Member 

9 Dr. Chimanlal Sarang 

Asso Prof., Gen Medicine 

Member 

10 Dr. Nilesh Bendale 

Professor, Com Medicine 

Member 

11 Dr. Alok Kumar 

Assist Prof., Physiology 

Member 

12 Mr. Milind Patil 

Clerk 

Member 
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          Date: 10/01/2023 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

All the members of the Code of Conduct are informed to 

attend the meeting on 12th January 2023. 

 

 

Venue: Dean Office 

Time: 2 to 3 pm 
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COD/ 2023/ Minutes of Meeting            DATE: 12/01/2023
              

Location: Dean’s Office 
                     Recorded By: Mr. Milind Patil 

MEETING ATTENDED BY 

 
 
Sr No Name Title 

1 Dr. N.S. Arvikar Chairman 

2 Mr. Pamod Bhirud Member 

3 Dr. Shubhangi Ghule Member 

4 Dr. Anant Bendale Member 

5 Dr. Bapurao Bite Member 

6 Dr. Dhanajay Borole Member 

7 Dr. Mahadev Lamb Member 

8 Dr. Anushree Agrawal Member 

9 Dr. Chimanlal Sarang Member 

10 Dr. Nilesh Bendale Member 

11 Dr. Alok Kumar Member 

12 Mr. Milind Patil Member 

 
1 MEETING LOCATION 

 
        Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College and Hospital Jalgaon (Kh) at Dean’s Office  
 
 

2 MEETING START TIME 
 

        Meeting Schedule Start: 02.00 pm 

        Meeting Actual Start: 02.05 pm 
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3 AGENDA 
 

i) To disseminate the rules and regulations of discipline and code of conduct 

ii) Rules and regulations to be followed by students are displayed at various places 

like Hostel, Library and Campus. 

iii) Vigilance to be done for seeing if the rules and regulations are followed. 
  

Minutes of meeting:- 

1. Above mentioned all the points were discussed in the meeting. 

2. Members placed inputs in the implementation of code of conduct. 

Meeting ended with thanks to Chairman and All Members. 

 

4 MEETING END 
 

       Meeting Schedule End: 03.00 pm 
        Meeting Actual End: 3.15  

 
 

 
 
Dr. N.S Arvikar 
    Chairman 
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



          Date: 19/06/2023 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

All the members of the Code of Conduct are informed to 

attend the meeting on 21st June 2023. 

 

 

Venue: Dean Office 

Time: 2 to 3 pm 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Godavari Foundation’s 

DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,    
Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,  

Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik  [College Code-1306]  

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 
 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648  

Email ID : dupmcj@yahoo.in     Web Site : www.dupmc.ac.in  
 

mailto:dupmcj@yahoo.in
http://www.dupmc.ac.in/


               Godavari Foundation’s 
                            (Registered under the Bombay Public Trusts Act. 1950) 

                   DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, JALGAON 
                   CODE OF CONDUCT COMMITTEE 

 

  Page 1 of 2 

NH 6 (Jalgaon-Bhusawal Highway) 
Jalgaon Khurd ( Dist. Jalgaon) M. S.  
Pin - 425 309                                                                                        

                                           Phone: (0257) 2366657 
   Fax:     (0257) 2366648     

                              

COD/ 2023/ Minutes of Meeting            DATE: 21/06/2023
              

Location: Dean’s Office 
                     Recorded By: Mr. Milind Patil 

MEETING ATTENDED BY 

 
 
Sr No Name Title 

1 Dr. N.S. Arvikar Chairman 

2 Mr. Pamod Bhirud Member 

3 Dr. Shubhangi Ghule Member 

4 Dr. Anant Bendale Member 

5 Dr. Bapurao Bite Member 

6 Dr. Dhanajay Borole Member 

7 Dr. Mahadev Lamb Member 

8 Dr. Anushree Agrawal Member 

9 Dr. Chimanlal Sarang Member 

10 Dr. Nilesh Bendale Member 

11 Dr. Alok Kumar Member 

12 Mr. Milind Patil Member 

 
1 MEETING LOCATION 

 
        Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College and Hospital Jalgaon (Kh) at Dean’s Office  
 
 

2 MEETING START TIME 
 

        Meeting Schedule Start: 02.00 pm 

        Meeting Actual Start: 02.05 pm 

 

 

 



               Godavari Foundation’s 
                            (Registered under the Bombay Public Trusts Act. 1950) 

                   DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, JALGAON 
                   CODE OF CONDUCT COMMITTEE 

 

  Page 2 of 2 

3 AGENDA 
 

i) To disseminate the rules and regulations of discipline and code of conduct 

ii) Rules and regulations to be followed by students are displayed at various places 

like Hostel, Library and Campus. 

iii) Vigilance to be done for seeing if the rules and regulations are followed. 
 

Minutes of meeting:- 

1. Above mentioned all the points were discussed in the meeting. 

2. Members placed inputs in the implementation of code of conduct. 

3. New members were added to the committee and sanctioned by the chairman. 

 

Meeting ended with thanks to Chairman and All Members. 

 

4 MEETING END 
 

       Meeting Schedule End: 03.00 pm 
        Meeting Actual End: 3.15  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Dr. N.S Arvikar 
    Chairman 
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



          Date: 28/07/2023 

 

MONITORING COMMITTEE 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation 

1 Dr. N.S. Arvikar 

Dean 

Chairman 

2 Mr. Pamod Bhirud 

Registrar 

Member 

3 Dr. Amrut Mahajan 

Prof., & Head of Anatomy 

Member 

4 Dr. Anant Bendale 

Professor & HOD, Paediatrics 

Member 

5 Dr. Dilip Dhekale 

Professor & Head, Com Medicine 

Member 

6 Dr. Devendra Chaudhari 

Professor & Head, Pharmacology 

Member 

7 Dr. Premchand Pandit 

Medical Superintendent 

Member 
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          Date: 17/07/2023 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

All the members of the Monitoring Committee for Code 

of Conduct are informed to attend the meeting on 20th July 

2023. 

 

 

Venue: Dean Office 

Time: 2 to 3 pm 
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MCOD/ 2023/ Minutes of Meeting            DATE: 19/01/2023
              

Location: Dean’s Office 
                      

MEETING ATTENDED BY 

 
Sr No Name Title 

1 Dr. N.S. Arvikar Chairman 

2 Mr. Pamod Bhirud Member 

3 Dr. Amrut Mahajan Member 

4 Dr. Anant Bendale Member 

5 Dr. Dilip Dhekale Member 

6 Dr. Devendra Chaudhari Member 

7 Dr. Premchand Pandit Member 

 
1 MEETING LOCATION 

 
        Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College and Hospital Jalgaon (Kh) at Dean’s Office  
 
 

2 MEETING START TIME 
 

        Meeting Schedule Start: 02.00 pm 

        Meeting Actual Start: 02.05 pm 

 

 

3 AGENDA 
 

i) To monitor the implementation of code of conduct and code of ethics for both 

students and staff (teaching and non-teaching) 

ii) Vigilance to be done for seeing if the rules and regulations are followed. 
  

Minutes of meeting:- 

1. Above mentioned all the points were discussed in the meeting. 

Meeting ended with thanks to Chairman and All Members. 
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4 MEETING END 
 

       Meeting Schedule End: 03.00 pm 
        Meeting Actual End: 3.15 pm 
 
     
 
           
           
 
 



          Date: 10/01/2023 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

All the members of the Code of Conduct are informed to 

attend the meeting on 12th January 2023. 

 

 

Venue: Dean Office 

Time: 2 to 3 pm 
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MCOD/ 2023/ Minutes of Meeting            DATE: 20/07/2023
              

Location: Dean’s Office 
                     

MEETING ATTENDED BY 

 
Sr No Name Title 

1 Dr. N.S. Arvikar Chairman 

2 Mr. Pamod Bhirud Member 

3 Dr. Amrut Mahajan Member 

4 Dr. Anant Bendale Member 

5 Dr. Dilip Dhekale Member 

6 Dr. Devendra Chaudhari Member 

7 Dr. Premchand Pandit Member 

 
1 MEETING LOCATION 

 
        Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College and Hospital Jalgaon (Kh) at Dean’s Office  
 
 

2 MEETING START TIME 
 

        Meeting Schedule Start: 02.00 pm 

        Meeting Actual Start: 02.05 pm 

 

 

3 AGENDA 
 

i) To monitor the implementation of code of conduct for both students and staff 

(teaching and non-teaching). 

ii) Vigilance to be done for seeing if the rules and regulations are followed. 
  

Minutes of meeting: 

1. Above mentioned points were discussed in the meeting. 

Meeting ended with thanks to Chairman and All Members. 
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4 MEETING END 
 

       Meeting Schedule End: 03.00 pm 
        Meeting Actual End: 3.15 pm 
 
     
 
         
  
         
  
 
 


